
Cylinder Head

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

cylinder head assy — — — —
—

—

0104271007 cylinder head assy 1 1 1 —
—

—

104271008 — — — 1
1

1

104561020 cylinder head 1 — — —
—

—

0104561008 — 1 1 — —

0104561009 — — — 1
1

1

3 0102290011 Pin Ø12×20 2 2 2 2
2

2

4 0104421007AF Intake dicephalousBolt M6-M8*107 2 2 2 2
2

2

5 0104401001 spark plug 1 1 1 1
1

1

6 0104411001AF Ex.dicephalous Bolt M8*34 2 2 2 2
2

2

7 010108048AF Cylinder Head bolt M10×80 4 4 4 4
4

4

8 0105241006 Sealing Cushion,Cylinder Head Cover 1 1 1 1
1

1

9 0105231007 Cylinder Head Cover 1 1 1 1
1

1

10 0105351005 exhaust gas tube 1 1 1 1
1

1

11 0105871001 Cylinder Head,Bolt Comp 1 1 1 1
1

1

Crankcas

e
№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

Crank Case — — — — — —

Crank Case — — — — — —

0104011047 Crank Case 1 — — — — —

0104011011 Crank Case — 1 — — — —

0104011022 Crank Case — — — 1 1 1

0104011026 Crank Case — — 1 — — —

2 01010053 Engine Oil Sensor 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 0105831001 tie cable 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 010109001AF bolt flange 6×12 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 010109010AF Bolt flange M6×16 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 011401003 Bearing 6202 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 010505008 washer plain Φ8mm 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 011301008AF pin lock 10mm 1 1 1 1 1 1

Speed gover№r arm — — — — — —

0104101006 Speed gover№r arm 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 0105691003 oil seal Ø8×Ø14×5 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 0104021002 washer drain plug 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 0101780005AF bolt drain plug 12mm 2 2 2 2 2 2

oil seal Ø30×Ø46×8 — — — — — —

011602005 oil seal Ø35×Ø52×8 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 0104491002 Engine oil protector 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

2

DPG4501 5501 5501E 6501E 6501+ATS 6503E

1

9

13



№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 0107111001 Wind&Dust Guide Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 010108021AF bolt flange 5×12 2 2 2 2 2 2

crankcase cover — — — — — —

0104131009 crankcase cover 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 011401003 bearing 6202 1 1 1 1 1 1

Timing gear Assy — — — — — —

01010294 Timing gear Assy 1 1 1 1 1 1

oil seal Ø46×Ø30×8 — — — — — —

011602005 oil seal Ø52×Ø35×8 1 1 1 1 1 1

bolt flange M8×35 — — — — — —

010109028AF bolt flange M8×40 7 7 7 7 7 7

8 01010130 Engine oil ruler comp 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 011401015 bearing 6207 1 1 1 1 1 1

Sealing cushion,Crankcase — — — — — —

0104471006 Sealing cushion,Crankcase 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 0102290002 pin dowel 8×14 2 2 2 2 2 2

Crankshaft

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 crankshaft assy — — — — — —

0104431017 crankshaft assy 1 1 1 — — —

0104431018 crankshaft assy — — — 1 1 1

2 0105911001 Weight Balance Bearing 1 1 1 1 1 1

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 0104231005 clip pin piston 2 2 2 2 2 2

piston ring set — — — — — —

piston ring set — — — — — —

01010625 piston ring set 1 — — — — —

01010339 piston ring set — 1 1 — — —

01010336 piston ring set — — — 1 1 1

piston — — — — — —

piston — — — — — —

0104241029 piston 1 — — — — —

0104241011 piston — 1 1 — — —

0104241012 piston — — — 1 1 1

pin piston — — — — — —

0104221006 pin piston 1 1 1 1 1 1

connectind rod assy — — — — — —

01010067 connectind rod assy 1 1 1 — — —

01010074 connectind rod assy — — — 1 1 1

Piston/Connecting Rod

2

3

4

5

Crankcase Cover

3

5

6

7

10



№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

valve in — — — — — —

0104281005 valve in 1 1 1 — — —

0104281006 valve in — — — 1 1 1

valve ex — — — — — —

0104291018 valve ex 1 1 1 1 1 1

01010296 nut pivot adjusting 2 2 2 2 2 2

pivot rocker arm 2 2 2 2 2 2

rocker arm 2 2 2 2 2 2

bolt pivot 2 2 2 2 2 2

camshaft assy — — — — — —

0104461032 camshaft assy 1 — — — — —

0104461007 camshaft assy — 1 1 — —

0104461008 camshaft assy — — — 1 1 1

5 0104351004 plate push rod guide 1 1 1 1 1 1

push rod — — — — — —

0104571005 push rod 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 0104441005 lifter valve 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 0104371005 seal valve stem 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 0104301003 rotor valve 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 0104381007 retainer ex valve spring 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 0104381004 spring valve 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 0105901001 seat valve spring 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 0104381004 retainer in valve spring 1 1 1 1 1 1

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

Wind Guide Cover — — — — — —

0104581005 Wind Guide Cover 1 1 1 1 1 1

starter comp — — — — — —

01010903AA starter comp 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 010109001AF bolt flange 6×12 1 1 1 1 1 1

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

carburetor assy — — — — — —

carburetor assy — — — — — —

01010757 carburetor assy 1 — — — — —

01010132 carburetor assy — 1 1 — — —

01010137 carburetor assy — — — 1 — 1

01010415 carburetor assy — — — — 1 —

2 01010864 choke comp — — — — 1 —

packing carburetor — — — — — —

0104741005 packing carburetor 1 — — — — —

0104741006 packing carburetor — 1 1 1 1 1

insulator carburetor — — — — — —

0104731011 insulator carburetor 1 — — — — —

0104731006 insulator carburetor — 1 1 1 1 1

0104731009 — — — — 1 —

packing intake — — — — — —

packing intake — — — — — —

0104721006 packing intake 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 0105051005 packing air cleaner 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 0107691001 grommet breather tube — — — — 1 —

8 0107681001 valve dashpot check — — — — 1 —

5

1

2

Carburetor

1

3

4

1

2

3

4

6

STARTER SUBASSEMBLY

GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT



Flywheel

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

0104501006 flywheel comp(Recoil Start) 1 1 — — — —

flywheel comp(Recoil Start) — — — — — —

fly wheel comp(Electric Start) — — — — — —

0104501013 fly wheel comp(Electric Start) — — 1 1 1 1

fan cooling — — — — — —

0104511006 fan cooling 1 1 1 1 1 1

pulley starter — — — — — —

0104521004 pulley starter 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 010406010AF nut special M16*1.5mm 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ignition Comp

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 010109023AF bolt flange 6×25 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 01010057 Ignition Coil Assy 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 010109022AF bolt flange 6×30 — — 2 2 2 2

4 0107311001 clamper cord — — 1 1 1 1

5 010109001AF bolt flange 6×12 — — 1 1 1 1

6 0105861001 grommet cord 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 0107311001 Charge Coil Assy(Electric Start with DC) — — 1 1 1 1

Air Cleaner

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 01010133 air cleaner assy 1 1 1 1 1 1

Speed Control

Наименование

Timing arm gover№r — — — — — —

0105211006 Timing arm gover№r 1 1 1 1 1 1

Throttle control assy — — — —

01010131 Throttle control assy 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 010406003AF nut flange 6mm 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 0105221001 bolt gover№r arm 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 010109001AF bolt flange 6×12 1 1 1 1 1 1

0105061009 spring gover№r A 1 1 1 — — —

0105061006 spring gover№r A — — — 1 1 1

7 0105071005 spring gover№r B 1 1 1 1 1 1

0105201007 Throttle rod gover№r 1 1 1 — — —

0105201006 Throttle rod gover№r — — — 1 1 1

2

6

8

1

2

3

4

1



Muffler

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 010109005AF bolt flange 8×16 4 4 4 4 4 4

2 010109001AF bolt flange 6×12 7 7 7 7 7 7

3 0107041002 stay comp muffler 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 0107101001 seal protector muffler 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 0107091002 protector muffler tail 1 1 1 1 1 1

protector comp muffler inner — — — — — —

0107071001 protector comp muffler inner 1 — — — — —

0107071006AB protector comp muffler inner — 1 1 — — —

0107071002 protector comp muffler inner — — — 1 1 1

muffler — — — — — —

0106941014 muffler 1 — — — — —

0106941004 muffler — 1 1 — — —

0106941005 muffler — — — 1 1 1

8 0105381007 protector comp muffler outer 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 0107131001 gasket ex pipe 1 1 1 1 1 1

pipe comp ex — — — — — —

0105881002 pipe comp ex 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 010109006AF bolt flange 8×25 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 010401002AF nut hex 8mm 2 2 2 2 2 2

13 0105891003 gasket ex pipe 1 1 1 1 1 1

Fuel Tank

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 01010956AA Oil tank 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 0105851002 cock comp fuel 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 0105041001 clip tube 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 0105031001 tube fuel 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 0107011001 rubber fuel tube 1 1 1 1 1 1

Starter Motor

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 01010241 starter motor comp 1 1 1 1

Panel

№ Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

01011102 panel assy control 1 — — — — —

01011103 panel assy control — 1 — — — —

01011104 panel assy control — — 1 — — —

1011105 panel assy control — — — — — 1

01010160 panel assy control — — — 1 — —

01011106 panel assy control — — — — 1 —

2 108842001 — — — — 1 —

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

01010536 1 — — — — —

01010221 — 1 1 — — —

1011107 — — — — — 1

01010239 — — — 1 1 —

2 0106971003 housing rr 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 010108026AF bolt tapping 5×16 8 8 8 8 8 8

4 0107001001 tie cable 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 010401004 nut 5mm 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 010601007 washer spring 5mm 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 0106991012AA 1 1 1 1 1 1

010103045 bolt 5×198 4 — — — — —

010103004 bolt 5×214 — 4 4 — — —

010103005 bolt 5×223 — — — 4 4 4

regulator assy automatic voltage — — — — — —

0106981003 regulator assy automatic voltage 1 1 1 — — —

0106981004 regulator assy automatic voltage — — — 1 1 —

106981009 regulator assy automatic voltage — — — — — 1

10 0107121001 washer Ø10.2×Ø30×4 1 1 1 1 1 1

bolt hex 10×210 — — — — — —

010108071AF bolt hex 10×250 1 — — — — —

010108028AF bolt hex 10×265 — 1 1 — — —

010108030AF bolt hex 10×273 — — — 1 1 1

12 107031002 grommet crankcase 1 1 1 1 1 1

bolt flange 6×164 — — — — — —

010108051AF bolt flange 6×125 4 — — — — —

010108027AF bolt flange 6×180 — 4 4 — — —

010108029AF bolt flange 6×190 — — — 4 4 4

13

1

Stator/Rotor/Housing

1

8

9

11

6

7

10



Frame

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

frame comp — — — — — —

0106901243AB frame comp 1 — — — — —

0106901055AB frame comp — 1 — — — —

0106901085AB frame comp — — 1 — — —

0106901099AB frame comp — — — 1 1 1

2 0106951005 rubber left bottom 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 0106951006 rubber right bottom 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 010406011AF nut flange 10mm 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 0107711001 1 1 1 1 1 1

Wheel Assy

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 011301008AF pin split 6 6 6 6 6 6

2 washer plain 4 4 4 4 4 4

3 0107361001 wheel comp 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 108861001 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 0107381001 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 108851002 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 108851003 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 0107351001 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 108871001 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 0107371001 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 0107391001 2 2 2 2 2 2

№ Артикул Наименование DPG4501 DPG5501 DPG5501E DPG6501E DPG6501E+ATS DPG6503E

1 0107341003 battery assy — — 1 1 1 1

2 0107331002 cable assy earth — — 1 1 1 1

3 0107321008 cable earth starting — — 1 1 1 1

1


